

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2816 of 2023

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2816 of 2023

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

BINABEN W/O. DIPAKBHAI DEVJIBHAI GARVA(WIFE)

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR AMAN A SAMA(11691) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,7

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 26/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION

In view of the order passed on 18.7.2023, necessary order was passed in Civil Application including the order for disbursement, hence, this application does not survive and stands disposed of accordingly.

BEENA SHAH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)