

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2816 of 2023

=====

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

BINABEN W/O. DIPAKBHAI DEVJIBHAI GARVA(WIFE) & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RATHIN P RAVAL(5013) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR AMAN A SAMA(11691) for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 09/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by the learned advocate Mr.Sama, the matter is adjourned to 19.02.2026.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)